
General Meeting Information: 

Coalition Board meetings are held at 8:00 a.m. at 1130 N Eglin Pkwy, Shalimar, FL 32579 
unless otherwise noticed. 

Executive Committee meetings are held at 7:30 a.m. at102 Sunset Lane, Shalimar, FL 32579 
unless otherwise noticed. 

2021 – 2022 MEETING CALENDAR*

Coalition Board Meetings 

Friday, September 24, 2021 - Annual
Friday, January 28, 2022
Friday, May 27, 2022 

Friday, November 19, 2021 
Friday, March 25, 2022  

Executive Committee Meetings 

Friday, July 23, 2021
Friday, October 15, 2021
Friday, February 18, 2022 
Friday, June 17, 2022  

Friday, August 20, 2021
Friday, December 17, 2021
Friday, April 15, 2022

*Please note, all meetings are tentatively scheduled. Meetings can be moved, canceled or
rescheduled and any changes will be noticed by email.

Mission Statement 
Our mission is to support the success of every child and their family through quality education and care.




